Street, Suite 3, Teterboro, New Jersey 07608-1158 in the amount of $115,987.38 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the above referenced September 20, 2023 Graybar 

Proposal of 800 Huyler Street, Suite 3, Teterboro, New Jersey 07608-1158 in the amount of 

$115,987.38, one hundred fifteen thousand, nine-hundred eighty-seven dollars, thirty-eight 

cents under Omnia Partners Purchasing Cooperative # EV2370 is hereby accepted, approved, 

and authorized. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that I, Joseph Iannaconi, CFO of the Borough of Edgewater, do 

hereby certify that funding is available for the purchase and installation of the Edgewater